FORM PTO-1595 P24013.P05	REC 10	-30-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents a		locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	( 188181 11811 11811	02588010	g party(ies)
CHO, Seong Hwan	,	·	
YOUN, Yong Sik JUNG, Yun Taek	.)	Name: CJ Corp.	
PARK, Choong Sil	1		
LEE, Hyuk Koo LEE, Kwang Hyeg		Internal Address:	
JEONG, Eun Ju			
KIM, Young Hoon	; ~~`S		
JIN, Hae Tak		Street Address: 500, Na	umdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul,
CHEON, Jun Hee LEE, Sung Hak		100-80	2, Republic of Korea
JUNG, Sung Hak			
LIM, Dong Kwon		City:	State: ZIP
YEON, Kyu Jeong KIM, Yun Cheul		Additional name(s) and ad	dress(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
PARK, Kyung Mi		riduitional name(s) and ad	dress(es) attached: res _X rvo
KANG, Hyun Suk			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Nar Other	ne		
Execution Date: October 7, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	lication, the execution d	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/628,268		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached: Yes X_No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
document should be mailed:	meerining	o. Total number of application	is and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein		7. T I.E. (25 CER 2 41)	
Internal Address: P24013		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed	\$_40.00
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.		Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
1950 Roland Clarke Place		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u>	ZIP: <u>20191</u>	11	9-0089
0/29/2003 DBYRNE 00000085 10628268		(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:8021 40.00 BP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5			
1 6 and doublett. J			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark office, Mail Stop Assignments
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

WHEREAS, Seong Hwan CHO, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #721-602, Hyundai Apt, 989-2 Yeongtong-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 422-470, Yong Sik YOUN, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #107-805, Poonglim Apt, 664 poongdukcheon-ri, Suji-eup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 449-846, Yun Taek JUNG, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #102-902, Halla Apt, Dorim-dong, Yeongdeungpogu, Seoul, 150-080, Choong Sil PARK, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #D-203, Heights Villa, Ocheon-ri, Majang-myeon, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 467-814, Hyuk Koo LEE, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #101-902, Life Apt, Mapyeongdong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 449-040, Kwang Hyeg LEE, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #702-402, Mockryunmaul Hwaseong-village, Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-070, Eun Ju JEONG, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #101-1102, Mockhwa Apt, 414 Gwang Hyewon-ri, manseung-myeon, Jincheon-gun, Chungcheongbuk-do, 365-830, Young Hoon KIM, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #108-309, Hyundai Apt, Sillim 2-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, 151-761, Hae Tak JIN, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #105-1406, Hyundai Apt, 4-2 Gimryangjang-dong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 449-709, Jun Hee CHEON, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #149-904, Hwanggolmaul, 2 Yeongtong-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 422-739, Sung Hak LEE, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #103-1004, Hyundai Apt, 700-1 Suji-eup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do,449-840, Sung Hak JUNG, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #47-402, Joogong Apt, Gaepo 1dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-966, **Dong Kwon LIM**, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #201-1804, Ccachimaul, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-500, **Kyu Jeong YEON**, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #126-801, Yeonwonmaul Samhobyeoksan Apt, 524-8, mabuk-ri, Guseong-eup, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 449-912, Yun Cheul KIM, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #202, 368-2 Bulkwang 3-dong, Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul, 122-043, Kyung Mi PARK, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #110-506, Hangang Hyundai Apt, Heukseok-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul, 156-070, and Hyun Suk KANG, a citizen of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #102-1307, Seocho Hyundai Apt, Seocho 1-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-071 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

## ORGANIC ACID SALT OF AMLODIPINE

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 29, 2003</u>.

PATENT REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0283 P24013.AS1 PAGE -2-

Since this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, Stephen M. Roylance, Reg. No. 31,296, Leslie J. Paperner, Reg. No. 33,329, William Pieprz, Reg. No. 33,630, Robert W. Mueller, Reg. No. 35,043 and William E. Lyddane, Reg. No. 41,568, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1950 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 10/628,268 , filed July 29, 2003 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, **CJ Corp.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Republic of Korea, whose post-office address is 500, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-802, Republic of Korea, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0284

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS on the respective dates indicated below.

> Soon Hwan CHO Date Yong Sik YOUN Date Date Yun Tack 11 NG Yun Tack 1. Od. 2003 RK Date Lee, Hyk Koo 7 Od 2003 Hyuk Koo LEE Date 07 October 2003 Young Hoon KIM

> > **PATENT** REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 10/24/2003** 

u Jeong YEON

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0286